Table 22. Miscellaneous Poultry—Inventory and Sales: 1982 and 1978

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Geographic area

Inventory

Sales

Farms

Number

Farms

Number

DUCKS
State Total
North Carolina

GEESE
State Toiai
North Carolina

PIGEONS OR SQUAB
State Total
North Carolina

PHEASANTS
State Total
North Carolina -

QUAIL
State Total
North Carolina

OTHER POULTRY

State Total
North Carolina

POULTRY HATCHED (SEE TEXT)
State Total
North Carolina

1982__
1978..

1982__
1978._

1982__
1978__

1982._
1978._

1882.__
1978....

1982_.
1978__

1982__
1978_.

481
451

258
232

24
23

26
32

42
31

156
183

122
107

1 224 931
7797

3 450
430

52 103
31 976

32 664
27 695

46 616 795
37 425 222

90
51

29
28

27
186

47
28

305
293

5 563 375
4 822

647
307

(D)
D)

2 026
D)

98 958
97 840

63 994
26 780

540 412 918
373 323 266

Table 23. Miscellaneous Livestock and Animal Specialties—Inventory and Sales: 1982 and

1978

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Geographic area

Inventory

Sales

Farms

Number

Farms

Number

Sales
($1,000)

MULES, BURROS, AND DONKEYS
State Total
North Carolina

Counties, 1982
Al e

1982...
1878.._

Ashe

Avery

Bladen

Buncombe

Cabarrus

Cleveland

Columbus.

Cumberland

Davidson
Davie

Duplin

Edgecombe

For!

Franklin

Granville

Guilford

Haywood
Henderson

Iredsti

Macon

Madison

Moore

Nash

Randolph

Rockingham
Rowan

Rutherford
Stanl

Stokes
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Table 23. Miscellaneous Livestock and Animal Specialties—Inventory and Sales: 1982 and

1978 —Con.
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]
Inventory Sales
Geographic area
ecgrap Sales
Farms Number Farms Number {$1,000)
MULES, BURROS, AND DONKEYS—Con.
Counties, 1982—Con.
Surry 4 5 - - -
Union 3 8 - - -
Warren 3 4 - - -
W ja 9 16 - - -
Yadkin 4 ] - - -
Yancey 15 21 1 (D) D)
All other counties 48 D) 2 D) (D)
GOATS, TOTAL
State Total
North Carolina 1982__ 939 6 726 287 3 403 10
1978.. 365 2 932 118 2 185 57
Counties, 1982
Alamance. 24 181 7 93 2
Alexander 10 54 3 [(s)] (D)
Alleghany 4 46 2 §D; (D)
Anson 3 17 2 D (D)
Ashe 1 95 7 41 1
Beaufort 8 40 8 D) D)
Bertie 4 24 - - -
Bladen 9 41 2 (D) (D}
Brunswick 6 53 2 {D) D)
Buncombe 26 134 5 28 2
Burke ] 18 1 D) (D)
Cabarrus 14 99 4 D) D)
Caldwell 9 26 1 [{o)} D)
Camden _____. 4 67 2 [(3)] D)
Carteret 4 7 - - -
Caswell 10 45 5 {D) {D}
Catawba 8 77 1 (D) (D)
Chatham 25 163 11 71 4
Cherckee 8 32 1 D) {©)
Chowan 3 ) 1 D) [0}
Clay 3 19 2 (o)} D)
Cleveland 17 73 4 15 (2)
Columbus 13 92 3 D} D)
Craven 4 6 1 (D} (D}
Cumberland 11 237 4 [(9)] (D)
Davidson 29 89 11 D) D)
Davie 11 25 - - -
Duplin 18 215 5 37 1
Durham 6 13 1 D) D)
Edgecombe 8 34 3 {D) D)
Forsyth 17 64 5 93 3
Franklin 14 72 1 ) D)
Gaston 8 81 4 43 1
Gates 4 (D) 1 (D) (D)
Granville 7 57 1 ©O) (D)
Greene 4 34 1 [0} D)
Guilford 26 178 14 122 5
Halifax 8 65 3 D) (D)
Harnett 15 83 4 21 1
Haywood 14 54 5 (%] ()]
Henderson 4 32 1 (D) (D)
Hoke 3 (D) 1 (D) (D}
Iredell 31 113 3 (D) D)
Jackson 3 5 - - -
Johnston 23 252 7 66 2
Lee 6 20 - - -
Lenoir 13 58 1 (D) (D)
Lincoln 12 82 5 24 1
McDowell 5 16 2 (D) D)
Macon 7 60 3 (D) D)
Madison 7 30 1 [(»)} D)
Martin 8 45 2 [(2)} {D)
Mecklenburg 11 33 3 [(2)} (D)
Montgomery 6 31 2 ©) D)
Moore 19 130 10 87 2
Nash 7 66 3 26 1
Northampton 7 80 2 D) D)
Onslow 5 35 2 {D) (D)
Orange 21 236 7 133 4
Pender 5 51 5 35 1
Perquimans 7 77 2 (D) )
Person 7 42 3 (D) D)
Pi 15 68 5 (D} [(o)}
Randotlph 27 187 12 43 2
Robeson 21 113 4 16 (2)
Rockingham 18 48 3 D) )
Rowan 29 202 8 44 4
Rutherford 5 17 2 (D) (D}
Sampson 4 [{s)] 1 (D) D)
Scotland 5 23 - - -
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Table 23. Miscellaneous Livestock and Animal Specialties—Inventory and Sales: 1982 and

1978 —Con.
{For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text}
Inventory Sales
Geographic area Sales
Farms Number Farms Number {$1,000)
GOATS, TOTAL—Con.
Counties, 1982—~Con.
Stanly 12 91 4 34 (2)
Stokes 10 20 1 (D) (D)
Surry 6 33 - - -
Transylvania 6 17 2 D) D)
Union 33 184 10 93 3
Vance 6 a3 - - -
Wake 19 145 g 54 1
Warren 3 (D) 1 (D} (D)
Washington 5 64 3 (D} D)
Wayne 14 66 3 [(2)} (D)
Wilkes 9 73 3 40 1
Wilson. 7 62 2 ) {D)
Yadkin 8 14 3 (D} D)
Yancey 9 39 2 [(%)] (D)
All other countie! 18 166 6 147 4
GOATS, EXCEPT ANGORA AND MiLK
State Total
North Carolina 1982_. 430 3 759 131 2 152 53
1978.. 241 2 068 65 ()] D)
RABBITS AND THEIR PELTS
State Total
North Carolina 1982_. 158 16 217 98 39 136 292
1978__ 43 7 259 32 26 090 1138
WORMS (SEE TEXT)
State Total
North Carolina 1982__ 12 3 616 12 14 971 50
1978__ 28 741 22 19 478 49
OTHER LIVESTOCK
State Total
North Carolina 1982 20 [0,9] 11 X) 345
1978 14 X) 9 *) 431
Table 24. Grains—Corn, Sorghum, Wheat, and Other Small Grains: 1982 and 1978
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]
Harvested trrigated
Geographic area
Farms Acres Quantity Farms Acres
CORN FOR GRAIN OR SEED (BUSHELS)
State Total
North Carolina 1982__ 30 193 1 393 496 133 576 411 246 14 205
1978__ 38 850 1 488 546 113 677 738 278 4 519
Counties, 1982
Alamance. 376 8 275 763 091 1 D)
Alexander 174 2 487 177 619 - -
Alleghany 13 398 39 495 - -
Anson 123 9 323 804 434 - -
Ashe 81 168 13 914 - -
Avery 14 42 3 399 - -
Beaufort 549 40 636 4 266 972 1 {D)
Bertie 579 42 943 4 082 104 " 1 312
Bladen 598 30 151 2 762 163 2 )
Brunswick 240 7 041 562 068 - -
Buncombe 169 492 31 985 2 D)
Burke 123 3 459 287 318 - -
Cabarrus 161 4 925 340 378 1 D)
Caldwelt 143 1 687 115 564 1 (D)
Camden 97 17 723 1 940 766 1 (D)
Carteret 81 14 873 1877 513 1 (D)
Caswell 348 4 666 319 868 2 D)
Catawba 187 5 285 462 256 2 D)
Chatham 244 6 271 429 460 1 D)
Cherokee 100 1 232 113 199 - -
Chowan 167 12 166 1 396 216 2 [(o)]
Clay 84 900 72 835 - -
Cleveland 151 3 261 260 817 2 D)
Columbus. 1022 32 184 2 883 680 2 {D)
Craven 348 18 008 1 816 960 ~ -
Cumberiand 307 19 097 1 787 965 6 154
Currituck 99 17 458 1 829 812 2 (D)
Davidson 561 8 851 674 076 5 D)
Davie 224 7 504 703 293 3 [(5)]
Duplin 1 264 62 883 5 756 520 3 {D)
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